DC-DC Synchronous Buck(Step-Down) Converter
500kHz 18 0V 2 0A/3 0A
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FH43482 and FH43484 are fully integrated,
high-efficiency 2.0A and 3.0A synchronous
rectified step- down converter. The FH43482 and
FH43484 operates at high efficiency over a wide
output current load range.

Page:
04/05
 ORDER INFORMATION
Note:
1) FH43482 and FH43484 devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
2) The surface imprints of our chip devices may be modified during the production process and we will not apply separately
without designing changes to electrical parameters.
3) If custom production is required, please contact our local business department.
 Update by Dec.2019
Part Number Description Operating Junction
Temperature Range
Package Top mark Quantity/ Reel
FH43482S08 Vin:~18.0V
Iout: 2.0A
-40 ~ +125℃
SOP-8L *3482 (Device Code)
YY XXX (Inside Code)
3000PCS
FH43484S08 Vin:~18.0V
Iout: 3.0A ESOP-8L *3484 (Device Code)
YY XXX (Inside Code)
3000PCS
Note: